MID-B06E Rev 6                                                                                                                                                                                                 EC Type Examination Cert.
Page 1 of 6
EC Type Examination Certificate Number: 0120/ SGS0129
EDMI (Shenzhen) Co. Ltd
Floor 2 & 3
     Building 2
  Zhong Yuntai Industrial Park
   Tang Tou 1st Road

4. Annex of Variants
Product Variant Identification Details:
  Type Designation    Description of meter
2001 – 31  Mk31 Single Phase, Multi-rate, Electricity Meter      eg S - 41E - 2M11 – 01210 – 113 – 11110 – 0032 - 10
Market Area Code
S = Sample
T =Thailand
M =Malaysia
C =China
P =Philippine
I = Indonesia
V =Vietnam
L = Latin
A = Africa
O= Others
Rated Voltage
2 = 220V
3 = 230V
4 = 240V
  Accuracy
  1 = Class B, Class 1, 50Hz
  2 = Class A, Class 2, 50Hz
   Current Range
   A = 5(15)A
   B = 5(20)A
   C = 5(30)A
   D = 5(60)A
   E = 5(100)A
   F = 10(40)A
   G = 10(60)A
   H = 10(100)A
   I = 15(45)A
   J = 20(80)A
   K = 30(100)A
    Terminal O/P configuration
    1 = LLNN (Future Features)
    2 = LNNL
    3 = L1L2L2L1,1P3W (Future Features)
    4 = L1L1L2L2,1P3W (Future Features)
     Terminal Cover Length
     M = Middle length Terminal Cover
     S = Short Terminal Cover （Future Features)
      Terminal Cover type
      0 = Opaque PC
      1 = Transparent PC
       Button option
       0 = No Button
       1 = Single Button
       2 = Reserved
        Local Communication port
        0 = IEC Flag
        1 = No optical port
        2 = Modulated Infra Red
         Remote Comm Port (Aux Port 1/2/3)
         0 = No remote comm
         1 = RS485 (2-wire)
         4 = RF, for CIU or HHU
         5 = RF, for CIU or HHU Dry contact input
         6 = Reserved
         Aux  Port 1 Opt (upper Screw terminals)
         0 = No I/O
         1 = Energy pulse output
 EC-Type Examination Certificate Number:
0120/ SGS0129
Issue Number: 1 Dated: 6
th